

Ur-Energy to Present September 13 at the Rodman & Renshaw Global Investment Conference

LITTLETON, Colo., Sept. 6, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- **Ur-Energy Inc.** (NYSE MKT:URG, TSX:URE) announces that Jeffrey Klenda, Chairman and Executive Director, will present at the Rodman & Renshaw 18th Annual Global Investment Conference taking place September 11 – 13, 2016 in New York City.



Mr. Klenda will provide an overview of the Company's business during the presentation and will be available to participate in one-on-one meetings with investors who are registered to attend the Conference.

Ur-Energy's presentation will begin at 11:15 a.m. on Tuesday, September 13, 2016. The presentation will be in the Stanford Room (4th Floor) at the New York Palace Hotel, New York City.

Global Investment Conferences are held annually and are produced by Rodman & Renshaw. If interested in attending, register online at the Rodman & Renshaw Conference website at www.rodm.com or contact Lily Khaykina, Conference Manager, at 212-356-0529 or at LK@rodm.com.

About Ur-Energy

Ur-Energy is a uranium mining company operating the Lost Creek *in-situ* recovery uranium facility in south-central Wyoming. The Lost Creek processing facility has a two million pounds per year nameplate design capacity. We have begun to submit applications for permits and licenses to operate at our Shirley Basin Project. Ur-Energy is engaged in uranium mining, recovery and processing activities, including the acquisition, development and operation of uranium mineral properties in the United States. Shares of Ur-Energy trade on the NYSE MKT under the symbol "URG" and on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol "URE." Ur-Energy's corporate office is located in Littleton, Colorado; its registered office is in Ottawa, Ontario. Ur-Energy's website is www.ur-energy.com.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Jeffrey Klenda, Chairman & Executive Director
866-981-4588
Jeff.Klenda@ur-energy.com

Logo - https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110913/LA67628LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visithttp://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ur-energy-to-present-september-13-at-the-rodman--renshaw-global-investment-conference-300322978.html

SOURCE Ur-Energy Inc.